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Monday, April  1,  2024 at 02:14:45 Eastern Daylight TimeMonday, April  1,  2024 at 02:14:45 Eastern Daylight Time

Subject:Subject: Re: Important - JDK17 - Learning ADFv2 Results
Date:Date: Wednesday, November 1, 2023 at 5:09:32 PM Eastern Daylight Time
From:From: Aji, Madhavi
To:To: Padh, Nilay, Rohatgi, Gaurav, Mouflih, Rhizlane, Saini, Srujan, Nadakuditi, Sashank, Shojaeddini, Ali
CC:CC: Seelam, Amarender, Mariamichael, Johnson, Venkatesh, Vinita
Attachments:Attachments: image001.png

Agreed! Thank you very much for getting us here!

Madhavi.

From:From: Padh, Nilay <nilay.padh@sap.com>
Sent:Sent: Wednesday, November 1, 2023 9:29 AM
To:To: Rohatgi, Gaurav <gaurav.rohatgi@sap.com>; Mouflih, Rhizlane <rhizlane.mouflih@sap.com>; Saini,
Srujan <srujan.saini@sap.com>; NadakudiO, Sashank <sashank.nadakudiO@sap.com>; Shojaeddini, Ali
<ali.shojaeddini@sap.com>
Cc:Cc: Aji, Madhavi <madhavi.aji@sap.com>; Seelam, Amarender <amarender.seelam@sap.com>;
Mariamichael, Johnson <johnson.mariamichael@sap.com>
Subject:Subject: Re: Important - JDK17 - Learning ADFv2 Results
 
Java 17 team members (from A-team, Synergy and Jaguars),
 
big milestone to see enOre ADFv2 test suite running on par with Java 11! Thank you!
 
Regards,
Nilay
 
From: From: Rohatgi, Gaurav <gaurav.rohatgi@sap.com>
Date: Date: Wednesday, November 1, 2023 at 12:09 PM
To: To: DL SF CBG GLOBAL LMS ENG <DL_5AEA02E2ECB2111ADA00002C@global.corp.sap>, DL SF
CBG Web Experience Engineering - US - Reston
<DL_5E5D46C7E492570293439AB0@global.corp.sap>
Subject: Subject: Important - JDK17 - Learning ADFv2 Results

Hello Everyone.
Learning ADFv2 on JDK17 pass rates are over 97%  as of today.
Thank you all for all your hard work.
Please conOnue to make sure that your ADFv2 tests pass on JDK 17.
 
JDK 17JDK 17 ADFv2 Results: hips://strobus.saf-service.sap.corp/testreport/LMS-SIT-DAILY-
777/System_IntegraOon_Tests/
 
few batch results from JDK 11JDK 11 ADFv2: they are also nearly same – over 97%also nearly same – over 97%
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